01 -21 -2005



Form PTO-1595 [Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102922		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Marguerite Starr		
	Name: North American Outdoor Products, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? Yes X No	17 Wood Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Haven	
Other		
	State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06510</u>	
Execution Date: 12/22/04	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/245,010	Į Ž Ž	
	7	
A. Faterit Application No.(s). 10/245,010 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No S S Name and address of party to whom correspondence. 6 Total number of applications and S W		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: George N. Chaclas EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0001 (49541)	Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:	
Boston MA 02205	04-1105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Is a true copy of the original document.		
George N. Chaclas (Reg. No. 46,608) Name of Person Signing Signature 1/11/2005 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mailing in an envelope addressed to: MS		
Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date 006079708 941105 10245010		
Retack 11 05 signature: Class V	(Flena Misiaszek)	

01/19/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Marguerite Starr, an individual residing in Woodbury, Connecticut, for good and valuable consideration from North American Outdoor Products, LLC (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at 17 Wood Street, West Haven, Connecticut 06510, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patents listed on Schedule A, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto (see attached Schedule A) which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for and/or revive such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned agrees to furnish all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said patent as may be known and accessible to the undersigned, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said applications or said patents in connection with any interference which may be declared, and any litigation concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Patents or reissue patents issued thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0783

SCHEDULE A

PENDING PATENTS

Title	Serial Number/ Filing Date
Freestanding Enclosure For Large Animals	10/245,010
	September 16, 2002

[Schedule A to Patent Assignment]

- 3 -

PRV_PRV_699300_1.DOC/GCHACLAS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Many 15 to 1. Start , hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of December, 2004.

Signature

State of Connecticut) ss.
County of)

On the 22^{hc} day of December, 2004, before me personally came Marguerite Starr, to me known or to me she produced sufficient evidence of her identity, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the assignor described herein and that she executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commissioner Expires:

- 2 -

PRV PRV 699300 LDOC/GCHACLA
PATENT

01/14/2005 REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0785